STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE

2000 060130

2800 AUG 22 AM 9: 26

MORRIS VI. CARTER **AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP** RECORDER

Comes now Esther Pino, being duly sworn upon her oath, and states as follows:

That the affiant is the owner in fee simple of the following described real estate located in Lake County, Indiana, more particularly described as follows:

> Lot Two Hundred Fifteen (215), in Meadow I, to the Town of Highland, Lake County, Indiana

> Commonly known as: 9148 Wildwood Dr., Highland, IN 46322

That the affiant and the decendent, Manuel Pino, were married on the 1st day of May, 1954. That the decedent and the affiant were husband and wife at the time they acquired title to said real estate as tenants by the entireties by deed of conveyance dated the 13th day of January, 1969, and recorded in the Office of the Lake County Recorder.

That the marital relationship which existed between the affiant and the decedent continued unbroken from the time they so acquired title to said real estate until the death of Manuel Pino on the 4th day of April, 2000, at which time this affiant acquired title to the real estate as surviving tenant by the entireties.

That the gross value of the estate of the decedent, Manuel Pino, as determined for the purpose of Federal Estate Taxes, was less than the value required for the filing, and the ILED decedent's estate was not subject to Federal Estate Tax.

AUG 2 1 2000

That the decedent's estate was not subject to Indiana Inheritance Tax.

ESTALL FINO PETER BENJAMIN ESTHER PINO, Affiant LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR**

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that the foregoing representations are true.

Return to: GARY K. MATTHEWS, ATTY
142 Rimbach, HAMMOND. IN 46320

01370

being requested by pursue its statutory	'ATE: The Social Security # i y this state agency in order i y responsibility. Disclosure) will be no genalty for refusal	🖫 INDIANA ST	TATE DEPA	ARTMENT O)F HEAL	ίΉ		
Local No 393157	0887-00	CRIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PER		E OF DEATH	đ	State No	0	
TYPE/PRINT	i oeceased-name Greens Manuel Pi	1 DECEASED-HAME (First Months Loss)			1e 4	TIME OF DEATH	April 4	
PERMANENT BLACK INK	A *SOCIAL SECURITY HUMBER 354-22-8989 BA WAS DECEDENT	Sa. ACE-Lost Sirthday (Years) 67	St. UNCER I YEAR Marshe Gays	1 1 1		1932	Chicago	ny and Stee or Foreign Country)
٠.	Yes	N.A.	HOSPITAL XX Inpen	oprit Overseere 000A	<u>01HER</u> []] Nursing Hams [] Residence	Orac (Secur)	
DECEDENT	Community Hos	St. FACULTY NAME (If not restrate, give street and number) Community Hospital 19. MARITAL STATUS 11. SURVIVING SPOUSE			MUNSTEE 12a DECEDENTS USUAL OCCUPATION (Give hand of work gard of working life De net use regred)			OF DEATH USINESE/INDUSTRY
•	Married 13a RESCONCE—STATE	Married Esther Klec		Jane Burning most of working Carrie		Give hand of work	Manufa	acturing
·	TN 136. ZIP CODE 13F INSIDE CIT	Lake ITY LIMITS 14 CITIZEN OF P Yes WHAT, COUNTRY		nd 100 OF HISPANIC OFFICINT Yes (If yes, seeing Cub	16 RACE-AR	Merican Indian,	ldwood Dr	CEDENT'S EDUCATION
; ;	46322 134 ON A FAR	13n CNA FARMS		Advised August Assen att. FIG. Spanish			Elementary/Secondar	
PARENTS	Serpico Pino	1 ms 1	Docume	antinistinte	aulina Pe	erlita	1 9	TO Total Positioners
INFORMANT	Esther Pino 21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION		9148 W	GADDRES (See on Ma Wildwood Dr. E OF DISPOSITION (Name	. Highlan	ind, IN 46	- MARIE - MARIE - MR	Wife
:	Cremeten Conven Coher (Spen	Ameval from State	chapel I	April 8, 3 Lawn Memoria	2000 al Garden	ens	co Scherery	
DISPOSITION	John T. Noble		275 EMBALMEITS 90000	31	XSK	NO VOS		ZŽ
• •	Thomas	J Buens		045184	8415 Ca	Kish Fundalumet Mi heaton, I	Munster II	e#3004968 N(For Hultgren
	28 PART I Erser the description arrest, shock, or	or hours feature. List only one cause o	on each line	THE PARTY OF THE P	n se cardiac ar resource	otory		Approximate Interval Services Oncet and Oceth
CAUSE OF	MANADIATE CAUSE (Final discose or condition requiring in death)	DUE TO) (OR AS A CONSEQUENC		1 riccepe			
, OEMIN	Condesens, if any, which gave not to the immediate course, stating the underlying cause last	c	O (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE) O (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE)					
		e . Conditions contributing to death	In but not previously stated	41 11110		28a WAS AN A		WERE AUTOPSY PINDINGS
					NANT OR 90 DAYS PARTUMT or not NO	Yes or not		AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (Yes er ne)
	29a. CERTIFIER (Chock only onal) (Chock onal) (Chock only onal) (Chock onal)							
CERTIFIER	296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF C		recon eng/er investigation.	in my opinion death occurr	29e. ME	EDICAL LICENSE N	294 0	OATE SIGNED (Money Day, Year)
	Dr. Gropper		se of death sitem sour Limet Ave #5		er,IN 463	321 rue com	*** P** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
HEALTH '	31 HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNATU		Oled And O	& Still	771	UE 12 TO	FIGURE RIEL	LIECOUNTY JCCCS
,	33 MANNER OF DEATH	34e OATE OF INJUI (Manch Day, Ye	- 1	1	Anna Cana		APR 12 2	
	Accident Succés Could not b Octormined	to building one (Se	JURY—At home form stree Specify)	at factory effice	34 LOCATION	N (Street and Number		moer Cay or Town Sees)
	349 DATE PHONOUNCED DEAD) (Adonth Day Year) 34h MOT	TOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT	'? (Yes or no) If yes specif	sty direct passanger	- LAKE LOUI	VITY HEALTH CO	DMMISSIONER

SDH06-004 State Form 10110 (R4/3-93) Deathcer/PD 1